Laramie County Library System to Remain Closed Until At Least May 3, 2020

In accordance to the most recent public health order issued by Governor Mark Gordon and the Wyoming State Health Officer, Laramie County Library System will remain closed until at least May 3, 2020. This closure applies to all library facilities, including Laramie County Library in Cheyenne, The Library Café, Burns Branch Library, Pine Bluffs Branch Library, and the bookmobile. Laramie County Library System will continue to adhere to the orders and recommendations made by the Wyoming Governor's office.

Thank you for your continued support of Laramie County Library System as it continues to make decisions that help ensure the safety and health of the Laramie County Community.

Go to <u>www.lclslonline.org</u>or call 307-634-3561 for the most recent information and available services.